Description
Precision Optical Performance AlInGaP II (aluminum indi-
um gallium phosphide) LEDs offer superior light output
for excellent readability in sunlight and dependable per-
formance. The AlInGaP II technology provides extremely
stable light output over long periods of time.
These LED lamps are untinted, nondiffused, T-13/4 pack-
ages incorporating second generation optics which pro-

Package
E: 5 mm Round
Part Numbering System
Note: Please refer to AB 5337 for complete information on part numbering system.
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
6
Absolute Maximum Ratings at TA = 25°C
DC Forward Current[1,2,3]     ..................................................................................... 50 mA
Peak Pulsed Forward Current[2,3]  .......................................................................100 mA
Average Forward Current   ...................................................................................... 30 mA
Reverse Voltage (IR = 100 µA) ........................................................................................ 5 V
LED Junction Temperature ....................................................................................... 130°C
Operating Temperature .........................................................................-40°C to +100°C
Storage Temperature ..............................................................................-40°C to +100°C
Notes:
1. Derate linearly as shown in Figure 4.
2. For long term performance with minimal light output degradation, drive currents between
10 mA and 30 mA are recommended. For more information on recommended drive condi-
tions, please refer to Application Brief I-024 (5966-3087E).
3. Please contact your sales representative about operating currents below 10 mA.
Package Dimensions
A B
2.35 (0.093)
MAX.
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN. 0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
 CATHODE
FLAT
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
1.14 ± 0.20
(0.045 ± 0.008)
5.00 ± 0.20
(0.197 ± 0.008)
31.60
(1.244) MIN.
0.70 (0.028)
MAX.
1.00
(0.039)
MIN.
8.71 ± 0.20
(0.343 ± 0.008)
0.50 ± 0.10
(0.020 ± 0.004)
SQ. TYP.
 CATHODE
LEAD
d
1.50 ± 0.15
(0.059 ± 0.006)
5.80 ± 0.20
(0.228 ± 0.008)
2.54 ± 0.38
(0.100 ± 0.015)